

DOCKET NO.: RNZ-13

LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	344 U.S. Patent and Trademark
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Normark Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Normark Innovations, Inc. Internal Address: 10395 Yellow Circle Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Minnetonka, MN 55343
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 10395 Yellow Circle Drive
	City: Minnetonka State: MN Zip: 55343
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,609,326
Additional numbers of 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	▗▗ ▀▗▃▀▐▆▀▊▃░▃▙▜▊▗▃▃░▃░▃▃▃
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Tim F. Williams, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. P.O. Box 1449	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Street Address: One Liberty Square	8. Deposit account number:
55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600	04-1403
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. STUM11 00000084 6609326 Tim F. Williams, Esquire	November 24, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: RNZ-13

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORMARK CORPORATION, having its principal office and place of business at 10395 Yellow Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent No.: 6,609,326, entitled <u>FISHING LURE WITH MOVABLE WEIGHT</u> SYSTEM,

AND WHEREAS, NORMARK INNOVATIONS, INC., having its principal office and place of business at 10395 Yellow Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor or which have been granted therefor as identified above, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said

ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0452

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

NORMARK CORPORATION

By: NANCY ADELMANN

Its: Vice President of Finance & Administration

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

Many Odelmann
Signature of Officer of Company

<u>11-20-03</u> Date

2